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AVERAGE METER CONNECTION EXPENSE
COST JUSTIFICATION

Harrison County Water Association, Inc.

The following is an itemization of expenses for providing a metered service connection

A,

(add total cost)

Meter Size
5/8-Inch  Y-Inch __ l-Inch X  1Y%Inch__ 2-Inch___
Other (Specify)
Materials Expenses
Unit Total
Quantity Cost Cost
. Water Meter 1 608.57 608.57
Meter Yoke 1 375.30 375.30
. Corporation Stop 1 64.50 64.50
Meter Box and Top 1 228.25 228.25
. Miscellaneous Fittings 3 0.45 1.35
Other (Itemize)
6" x 1" Saddle 1 59.95 59.95
casing pipe 20 1.06 21.20
5/8" PRV 1 65.00 65.00
TOTAL MATERIALS EXPENSE

$1,424.12
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C. Service Pipe Expense

Type of Service Pipe CTS 250# Size of Service Pipe "
Unit Total
Quantity Cost Cost
1. Short Side Service 25.00 0.60 15.00
2. Long Side Service 50.00 0.60 30.00
AVERAGE SERVICE PIPE EXPENSE $22.50

(add total cost and divide by 2)

D. Installation Labor Expense

Total Hourly Total
Hours Rate Cost
1. Short Side Service 3.00 69.92 209.76
2. Long Side Service 5.00 69.92 349.60
AVERAGE INSTALLATION LABOR EXPENSE $279.68

(add total cost and divide by 2)

E. Installation Equipment Expense

Total Hourly Total

Hours Rate Cost
1. Short Side Service 3.00 75.00 225.00
2. Long Side Service 5.00 75.00 375.00

AVERAGE INSTALLATION EQUIPMENT EXPENSE ~ $300.00
(add total cost and divide by 2)
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Installation Miscellaneous Expense

Total Hourly
Hours Rate
Inspection
Site Clean-Up 2.00 34.96
Other
Seed & Straw 1.00 50.00

AVERAGE INSTALLATION MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE
(add total cost)

G. Overhead Expense

1,

Installation expense ($ 919.00 ) times

Overhead rate ( 1.00% )

Administrative Expense

Office expense for establishing a new account
And billing record.

Total Expenses

Materials Expense

Service Pipe Expense

Installation Labor Expense
Installation Equipment Expense
Installation Miscellaneous Expense
Overhead Expense

Administrative Expense

TOTAL CONNECTION EXPENSE
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Total
Cost

0.00

69.92

50.00
0.00
0.00

$119.92

9.19

21.07

$1,424.12
22.50
279.68
300.00
119.92
9.19

21.07

$2,176.48

2,200.00
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