AVERAGE METER CONNECTION EXPENSE COST JUSTIFICATION

Name of Utility		Harrison County Water Association, Inc.						
The fo	llowing is an iter	mization of o	expenses for p	roviding a met	ered service co	nnection		
A.	Meter Size							
	5/8-Inch 3/4-Inch 1-Inch _X 1 1/2-Inch							
Other (Specify)								
B.	Materials Expenses							
			Unit Quantity	Cost	Total <u>Cost</u>			
1.	Water Meter		1	608.57	608.57			
2.	Meter Yoke		1	375.30	375.30			
3.	Corporation Sto	p	1	64.50	64.50			
4.	Meter Box and	Тор	1	228.25	228.25			
5.	Miscellaneous I	Fittings	3	0.45	1.35			
6.	Other (Itemize)							
	6" x 1" Saddle		1	59.95	59.95			
	casing pipe		20	1.06	21.20			
	5/8" PRV		1	65.00	65.00			
	TOTAL MATE	RIALS EXP	PENSE		\$ 1,424.12			

C. Service Pipe Expense

2. Long Side Service

	Type of Service Pipe CTS 250#		Size of Service Pipe 1"			
		Unit Quantity	Cost	Total <u>Cost</u>		
1.	Short Side Service	25.00	0.60	15.00		
2.	Long Side Service	50.00	0.60	30.00		
v	AVERAGE SERVICE PIPE EXPENSE (add total cost and divide by 2)			\$ 22.50		
D.	D. <u>Installation Labor Expense</u>					
		Total <u>Hours</u>	Hourly Rate	Total <u>Cost</u>		
1.	Short Side Service					
1. 2.	Short Side Service Long Side Service	<u>Hours</u>	Rate	Cost		
-		Hours 3.00 5.00 N LABOR EX	69.92 69.92	<u>Cost</u> 209.76		
-	Long Side Service AVERAGE INSTALLATIO	3.00 5.00 N LABOR EXI	69.92 69.92	<u>Cost</u> 209.76 349.60		
2.	Long Side Service AVERAGE INSTALLATIO (add total cost and divide by	3.00 5.00 N LABOR EXI	69.92 69.92	<u>Cost</u> 209.76 349.60		

AVERAGE INSTALLATION EQUIPMENT EXPENSE (add total cost and divide by 2)

5.00

75.00

375.00

\$300.00

F. Installation Miscellaneous Expense

		Total <u>Hours</u>	Hourly <u>Rate</u>	Total Cost			
1.	Inspection			0.00			
2.	Site Clean-Up	2.00	34.96	69.92			
3.	Other Seed & Straw	1.00	50.00	50.00			
			,	0.00			
				0.00			
AVER (add to	\$ 119.92						
G.	Overhead Expense						
1.	Installation expense (\$\frac{919.00}{0}\) Overhead rate (\frac{1.00\%}{0})	9.19					
H.	Administrative Expense						
1.	Office expense for establishing And billing record.	21.07					
I.	Total Expenses						
	Materials Expense			\$1,424.12			
	Service Pipe Expense			22.50			
	Installation Labor Expense	279.68					
	Installation Equipment Exper	300.00					
	Installation Miscellaneous Ex	119.92					
	Overhead Expense			9.19			
	Administrative Expense						
ТОТА	\$2,176.48						
				2,200.00			